



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8020/2024 CM APPL. 32991/2024**
OXFAM INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rahul Sateerja, Mr Rishabh
Malhtora and Mr Devansh Jain,
Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 14, DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel,
Mr Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Mr Sanjeev
Menon and Mr Adhiraj Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

List before another Bench on 30.09.2024, of which one of us, (Vibhu Bakhru, J.) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any